Bridport & District M.C. & L.C.C.

(Affiliated to Southern Centre A.C.U.)

Seramble

At CHILCOMBE HILL

(BETWEEN BRIDPORT & DORCHESTER ON A35 ROAD)

SUNDAY
SEPTEMBER 24th

OFFICIAL
PROGRAMME
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Permit No. U756 T.T.C. 272

NV 584

OFFICIALS:
A.C.U. Centre Steward
Club Stewards

My, C. H. PHIPPEN

Mr. K. CAST, Mr. M. CARY

Mr. F. HANSFORD

Mr. . NORMAN, Mr. H. PARSONS
Mrs. R. ROBERTS

Mr. W. MORTIMER

Mrs. PARSONS, Mrs. YOUNG,
Mr. STEVENS

Clerk of the Course
Judges ...

Secretary of the Meeting
Chief Marshal

Lap Scorers

Stanter ... Mr. M. YOUNG
Treasurer Ml’ D WARD
Ambulance DORCHESTER BRIGADE, ST. JOHN'S
First Aid BRIDPORT BRIGADE, ST. JOHN'S
Announcer Mr. J. JAMES

Mr. J. COOMBS, Mr. D. BUTT
Mr. H. PETERS

Pit Stewards
Machine Examiner

Programmes :
MRS. PETERS AND LADY MEMBERS AND
FRIENDS OF THE BRIDPORT CLUB.

WARNING—Motor Racing is Dangerous

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and subject to the
conditions that all persons having any connection with the promotion andjor
organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting, including the owners of the land
and the drivers and owners of the vehicles are absolved from all liability in
respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your
property howsoever caused. Persons crossing the course or ignoring the Course
Marshals do so at their own risk. A

Spectators are forbidden in the Competitors’ Paddock
The right to alter or omit any part of this programme is reserved.
CROSSING THE COURSE IS FORBIDDEN,

except at controlled crossings.

Spectators must keep behind the ropes.
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LIST OF

P—PREMIER

COMPETITORS

Name

R. E. Murray
L. Neve

A. S. Palmer
K. T, Windridge
P. Hare

D. Helyar

P. J. May

J. B. Clark
M. H. Clarke
David Lane
P. K. Tizzard

R. A. Lewis
D. Davidson
B. Crew

N. P. Brown
G. Smyth
D. Morgan
R. B. Ralph
B. Maynard
P. J. Turner

P. Williams
C. Derrick
E. F. Clarke
5. J. Matthews
P. Breaker
D. Lawrence
E. Eddles

D. Cann
Dave Lane
B. Gale

I. E. Thick
G. Fricker
C. Henwood

D. Henwood
Reg Brown
M. Fearn

@G. C. Rossiter

D. W. Wooller
D. Hopkins
D. Smeeton
K. Sturmey
R. J, Dunn
J. Frodsham
G. Foot

A. Wiseman
P. Mitchell

I. 8. King

M. Green

T. Newell

T, Weeks

P. Weeks

C. Redman
P. Martin

R. W. Rendel
G. Taylor

Status

(R)

(R)
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250 Greeves

G—GRADED
Machine Club

250 Cotton Sturminster
250 Greeves Mortimer

250 Tanton Sturminster
250 Greeves Newbury & Dist.
500 Tribsa Weymouth
250 Greeves Basingstoke
250 Dot Waterlooville
250 B.S.A. Winchester
350 Jap Henley

248 B.S.A. Sturminster
500 i Bridport

250 Dot

246 Greeves P.M.C.R.C.
246 o X.H.G. Tigers
500 B.S.A. T'rome Valley
250 Greeves Sturminster
248 vy X.H.G. Tigers
350 Matchless Totton

250 Greeves Southampton
350 B.S.A. Basingstoke
246 Greeves Bridport
251,

500 Tribsa o

250 B.S.A. Bishops Waltham
250 F'[Barnett Bridport

250 5 ‘Weymouth
500 B.S.A. Ringwood

350 Triumph Bournemouth
250 Greeves P.M.C.R.C.
250 ¥ Weymouth
250 7 Blackmore Vale
197 Dot Bridport

246 Greeves North Hants
250 » Blackmore Vale
350 Matchless Southampton
250 Greeves

250 " "

250 " Basingstoke
500 Triumph Bridport

350 B.S.A. 5

250 Greeves

246 v P.M.C.R.C.
350 Ariel Mortimer

250 Greeves Bridport

500 B.S.A. »
. 250 Greeves "

250 " il

250 1 "

500 B.S.A. Ringwood
246 Cotton Sturmingter
499 B.S.A, Southampton
350 i Ringwood

3560 " Alton

246 Dot Weymouth
246, ”

250 ¥y Sturminster
250 Greeves Southampton
500 R. Enfield P,M.C.R.C.

X.H.G. Tigers



LIST OF COMPETITORS- continued

No.

70
71
72

73
76
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
91
92
94
96
97
99

111
114
116
117

119
120
122
128
140
142
143
146
147
152
222

Name Status

B. Sharp
T. Sharp
J. Scott

J. W. Turner
J. Cloutman
G. Coombs
D. Kelly

W. Russell
C. Ventress
C. H, White
K. Hazell

D. Hill

D. Miller

D. J. Ashley
J. M. Guy

T. P. Warren
C. W. Morgan
D. R. Strutt
B. G. Snell
K, A. Hillier (R)
D. Ensor

R. Evans
R. Smith
A. W. Knight
D. Tiller

D. J. Snook

M. Ward

A. J. Warren

A. V. Trevett (R)
E. R. Worthington
J. I'. Dennett (R)
R. Eavis

R. Brown

J. W. Foot

W. F. Boyes

B. Huddy
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Machine

500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 -

500 Triumph
246 Greeves
498 B.S.A.
498 B,T.S.
250 Greeves
246 Dot

500 Trinmph
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 35

500 Triumph
500 A.J.S.
500 Milner Sports
250 Greeves
246 W

497 Matchless
250 Dot

500 B.S.A.
499 D

249 Cotton
200 Spec.
250 G2T

500 B.S.A.
500 »

500 White Label
500 Ariel
2256 Greeves
246 55

500 Triumph
249 Vale Onslow
250 Jawa
246 Greeves
250 i

246 %

197 Sun

246 Greeves
197 >

250 "

500 Triumph

(R) Denotes Reserve Rider.

We thank you for your support and hope

you have enjoyed yourself.

Club
X.H.G, Tigers

Mortimer
X.H.G. Tigers
Sturminster

”

"
X.H.G. Tigers
Ringwood
Southampton

Mortinylrc r
Ringwood
Alton

"
X.H.G. Tigers -
Lulworth
Mortimer
Southampton
X.H.G. Tigers

Southampton
Sturminster
Portsmouth
Winchester

X.H.G. Tigers
Basingstoke
Blackmore Vale
Weymouth
Newbury

X H.G. Tigers
Sturminster
Mortimer
Sturminster
Southampton
Weymouth

PLEASE do not leave litter and bottles
about the fields as this is a danger to the cattle
—instances of this have occurred in the past at WINYARDS

GAP and other courses which caused the loss of these courses.

EVENT 1
Graded Riders Only.

No. Name No. Name No. Name

1 R. E. Murray 40 G. Fricker 83 C. H. White

2 L. Neve 41 C. Henwood 84 K. Hazell

4 A.S. Palmer 42 D. Henwood 85 D. Hill

5 K.T.Windridge 43 R. Brown 87 D.]. Ashley
6 P. Hare 44 M. Fearn 88 J. M. Guy

7 D. Helyar 45 G C. Rossiter 91 T.P. Warren
8 P.J. May 47 D. W. Wooller 92 C. W. Morgan
9 ]. B. Clark 48 D. Hopkins 94 D, R. Strutt
11 D. Lane 49 D. Smeeton 96 B. G. Snell
12 P. K. Tizzard 50 K. Sturmey 99 D. Ensor

14 R. A. Lewis 51 R.]J. Dunn 114 R. Smith
15 D. Davidson 53 J. Frodsham 117 D. Tiller
17 N. P. Brown 54 G. Foot 119 D. J. Snook
18 G. Smyth 55 A. Wiseman 120 M. Ward

19 D. Morgan 57 P. Mitchell 122 A.]. Warren
20 R. B. Ralph 60 M. Green 140 E. Worthington
24 B. Maynard 61 T. Newell 143 R. Eavis
25 P.]J. Turner 62 T. Weeks 146 R. Brown
26 P. Williams 63 P. Weeks 147 J. W. Foot
27 C. Derrick 64 C. Redman 152 W. F. Boyes
%? % JB Mz:(tthews 66 P. I\\)/{,artin 222  B. Huddy

. Breaker 68 R.W. Rendel : ’
34 D. Lawrence 69 G, Taylor Igeeserlg I;"dgl.;'rk
35 E. Eddles 76 J. Cloutman 390 I E. Thick
36 D. Cann 79 G. Coombs 97 K. A. Hillier
37 D. Lane 81 W. Russell 128 A. V. Trevett
38 B. Gale 82 C. Ventress 142 ], 'F. Dennett
1st Heat—3 Laps. Nos. 1-53.

WS 2 b 32 435 520 6.37 70 8.5
024 1043 n.2 2l 13285 1440 1542

2nd Heat—3 Laps. Nos. 54 —-222

oS 10.ilg 160 12..88 13.54 14049 15440

FINAL—-6 Laps.

3rd.(§.[
8th..0/¢

Istj.é '
6th. 2! .

o 4h.235 " '5mbO

7th. 0.



EVENT 2 EVENT 4
Premier Riders 8 Laps. Unlimited Star Event. 8 Laps
And invitation to First 10 in Graded Race All Riders Eligible for this Event.
No. Name No. Name No. Name |st..7, 2nd \10 3rd...‘.é 41]1..58 5tl1§
10 M, H. Clarke 71 T. Sharp 86 D. Miller }ﬂgﬂ )
16 B. Crew 72 J. Scott 111 R. Evans ' 6t . ~ Time.......c.ooo.
58 I.S. King 73 J. W. Turner 116 A. W. Knight |
70 B. Sharp 80 D. Kelly g
8 EVENT 5
1st.. 1. 20d. 10 3d L 6. 4h 58 5th."3.. Over 250c.c. 8 Laps
6th$5 7th. 716 8th.&.. TimenH--.Bé---- See List of Competitors for Riders, Names and Numbers
Y 2d b a0 S8 subl!
Ve
EVENT 3 6th7¢ 7th -25/ 8th é . i 115 e
Up To 250c.c. 8 Laps EVENT 6
See List of Competitors for Riders, Names and Numbers Non Winners. 6 Laps

Yok Biomict Lems, lst@SOan.bq 3488 .5l 5the 37

V70 248 337 44 sl el4 71Y 839 ‘24’6”‘/43 m‘% o L S

94q '0'3'6 n 4o 1243 '33“8 14.9.. ]525 The Club would like to thank Mr. S. J. Norman-

v » and Mr. B. B, Norton for use of their land during the
2nd Heat—3 Laps.

L0 2L 3.2 414557 6140 (9 s

\924: lo...g.i n63 1269 .'3'45,“4'145@4‘5"'2'9 GRAYS (Axminstér) I.TD.

FINAL-8 Laps. 36, South St. TTNPPORT West St
W0 T 392w ldT salS, BRIDPORT ~ Axwmsten  AXMINSTER

2212

past season.

6th..7.. 7th-6--q . 8thd..% Time“-~-'4‘f~g"“ Competition Machines a Speciality
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FULLER FRICTIONS LTD., BRISTOL, |, ENGLAND



